OF MINNESOTA, FOR 1862. 263

forty-three (43) and forty-four (44), to the conth east
corner of township one hundred and thirty (130), range
forty-four (44) ; thence westwardly on the line between
townships ono hundred and twenty-nine (129) and one
hundred and thirty (130), to the centre of the channel of
the Bois de Sioux (Sioux Wood,) river; thence down the
main channel of said river and of the Red River of the
North, following the western boundary of the State, to
the place of beginning.

Seo. 3. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with
this act are hereby repesled.

Seo. 4. This act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

Approved March 8th, 1862.

CHAPTER XXVI.

An Act to Attach certain Territory therein named, to the
County of Mecker.
&xcriox 1. Boundary of territory propnsed to be sttached to Meeker County,
3 Tupeal of

acts inconaleient with this act,
8, Act, when to tuke effect.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the Stats of Minnesota :

Seorion 1. That so much territory as is embraced in
the following boundarics, be, and the snme is hereby
attached to and shall become a part of the county of
Meeker:
Beginning at the north east corner of town one hun-
dred and seventeen (117), of range thirty-one {31), run- Boundary of pro-
ning thence south along the line between ranges thirty P 4™
(30) and thirty-one (31), to the south east corner of town
one hundred and sixteen (116), of range thirty-one (31),
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running thence west along the line Detween towns one
hundred and fifteen (115) and one hundred and sixteen
(116), to the south west corner of town one hundred and
gixteen (116), of range thirty-two (82), running thence
north along the line between ranges thirty-two (32) and
thirty-three (33), to the north west corner of town one
hundred and seventeen (117), of range thirty-two (32),
running thence east to the place of beginning,

SEc. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with
this act are hereby repealed.

Seo. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its adoption by a majority of thelegal voters of

When actto take gach of the counties affected thereby, who shall be pres-

effect

ent and vote thereon atthe next general election, and
after said adoption shall have been proclaimed by the
Governor.

Approved February 26th, 1862.

CHAPTER XXVIL

An Act to authorize the County of Dakota,'to Issue
Bonds.

1. Authorized to issne bonds—for what purpoee,

2, At what pote of Interest and when E]lld—-vwhen princlpal patd,
8. Previslon for paying principal and interest

4, Bonds by whom slgned.

b. Power of Board of County Commisdoners,
0. Act, when to take effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secriox 1. The county of Dakota ig hereby author-

May lmmetongs 1zed to issue bonds for the purpose of reducing anc.l fund-
—tor wust pur. ing her present indebtedness, in a8 sum not exceeding On

poss

thousand dollars, in such denomination, as the county
commissioners of said county of Dakota shall determine.



